RESOLUTION ALLOWING FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE TAX BILL INTEREST PENALTY DEADLINE FOR ADDED ASSESSMENT TAX BILLS

WHEREAS, certification of the Added Assessment Billing was not received from the County of Monmouth until October 17, 2022 and Vital Communications, Inc. having printing issues caused the late receipt of the Added Assessment property tax bills, and

WHEREAS, the fourth quarter Added Assessment property taxes were due on November 1, 2022 with a ten (10) day grace period for interest to November 10, 2022, and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector was not able to mail the Added Assessment tax bills until October 26, 2022 for reasons stated above and requests the interest penalty date be extended to November 21, 2022, the next business day after 25 days from the date of mailing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the interest penalty for the 2022 4th quarter Added Assessment property tax bills be extended to November 21, 2022.

Carol Hussey, Tax Collector	
	Tracy A. Buckley, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Siebert						
Ms. Buckley						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 22, 2022.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 22nd day of November, 2022.

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	